A

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62823054

A. ' Report Date: July 14, 2025 | 4:10 p.m. EDT
EEE.E * Report Status: Complete

Reference: A16C4984A

2004

2GLBC53(347015519
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: n/a

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 0 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

#7  This vehicle history report is based on information (httpsi//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to

e CARFAX Canada as of july 14, 2025 (or ance all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was compiete). CARFAX Canada
draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day.
There may be other information ahout this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we
zlways recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repert, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
dedision,

2GLBC53J347015519




Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

& No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where it
has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or title
in any U.5. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for
liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should aiways get written confirmation from vendors
that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If far some reason our lien check fzils to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien
status of a vehicie at the time of the search,
CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that

purchased the report and relied on it zo their

detriment to a maximum ameount of (1) the value

of the car {2) the value cof the lien (3) Five Thousand Dallars
Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

 Accident/Damage

[ & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

- Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Q) Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety

related recall campaigns, please contact.

<. Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 May 15 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white
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L e ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2025 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept.w Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Calumbia, Canada Vehicle eolour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICEC Disclaimer
The infarmatian supplled by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicie's dalms histary, Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be ficensed and is used to track:
*  vehicles soid by insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehlicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resald for pares
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicte accurately for a number of reasans, including a written-aff vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicla registry or 3 vehicle with malor damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehlcle claims historyis a
repart of vehicle damage and Includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incomplete for various reasons, Inciuding the ownar did net make 2 clalm to ICBC or KCBC has dented the elalin. In additlon, the estimate Information may
not necessartly reflect the actua! cost of repairs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or Indlcate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICRCS full statement of imitations at htupifepps iche.camitegistration AvchefLimitagion. hml.
ICBC rec the vehlicle be by a quzlified mechanic to cbtain a more complete sssessment of the vehicle's condition.

CARFAX Canada Ne Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canadz No Reported Accdents™ badge Is based on the damage records and/or branding Information reported to CARFAX Canadi. The badge Is avallable for personal vehicles that have oniy been registered In Canada. and were nat, at the tme thls
report was generated, declared stolen,

This vehicle history report Is comptled from multiple data sources. It is not abways possible for GARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to cbtain complete Infarmatian on any one vehicle. For example, there may be ather title, brands, reglstrations,
dedlarations, accident Informatian, service records, recall infarmation, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancies that apely to this vehlgle are not reflacted In this repert, CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and
infarmation from external sources beileved to be reliable, but na responsibility is assurmed by CARFAX Canada, its saurce data praviders ar Its agents for any errars, Inaccuracies or emissions. The repores are provided strictly on an as-ls where-ls basls, and CARFAX
Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this repart ar its consents,
Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be Hiable for any losses, expenses ar damages in connection with any repart or any Inforrration contzined within 2 report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or faflure to provide 3 repart
or any Infermaan. Gther Infarmation about the vehilcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as ene Impartant taal, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive. to make a bemer decislon about your next used car, By ohtaining. reviewing and/or using this vehicie history report, you agree ta be bound by alt of the terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End Uiser Licence
Agreements as each may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada. hetps:/f arfax.calab foulprivacy-lagal iz f-uise

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. E mﬂ . m*
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